June 29, 1984 Resolution Book 20 - Page 181

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ADOPTING THE FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEARS 1985 to 1989

WHEREAS, the City of Charlotte recognizes the importance of developing long-range capital improvement planning to maintain the growth and vitality of the Community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Charlotte continuously develops and reviews the priorities and impact of capital improvement projects for the City; and

WHEREAS, the City of Charlotte has a five year Capital Improvement Program based on priorities developed in fiscal year 1984 that balances the potential physical development planning with long-range financial capacity.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, in its regular session duly assembled, that it does hereby adopt the Capital Improvement Program for fiscal years 1985 to 1989.

This 29th day of June , 1984.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

## CERTIFICATION

I, PAT SHARKEY, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 29th day of June , 1984, the reference having been made in Minute Book 82, and recorded in full in Resolution Book 20, at Page(s) 181

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the <u>29th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 19<u>84</u>.

PAT SHARKEY, CITY CLERK

181

June 29, 1984 Resolution Book 20 - Page 182

182

## RESOLUTION AMENDING THE PAY PLAN

OF THE

## CITY OF CHARLOTTE

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Pay Plan heretofore adopted by the City Council to be effective October 1, 1960, as subsequently amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

- The pay schedule adjustment, pay range adjustments, job
  class additions, deletions and title changes, as presented
  in the report entitled <u>FY85 Recommended Salary and</u>
  <u>Benefit Adjustments</u>, be adopted in their entirety.
- b. The Senior Management Pay Plan, as described in Table 4 of the report entitled <u>FY85 Recommended Salary and</u> <u>Benefit Adjustments</u>, be adopted for department head and deputy/assistant city manager positions.
- c. The revisions to the group insurance plan as presented in the report entitled <u>FY85 Recommended Salary and</u> Benefit Adjustments be adopted in their entirety.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall be effective on July 4, 1984.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

## CERTIFICATION

I, PAT SHARKEY, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the <u>29th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1984, the reference having been made in Minute Book <u>82</u>, and recorded in full in Resolution Book 20, at Page(s) <u>182</u>.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the <u>29th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 19<u>84</u>.